FAN| CUT &-18" DIA. CIRCLE
FROM 3/32" ALUMINUM

THIS WHOLE MESS CAN BE EPOXIED
TOGETHER FOR GREATER SECURITY

DRILL 1/327 DIA. HOLES THRU

NTO PROP DRIVE FITTING \

/

1/4" THICK FIBER WASHER —

(MAYBE TWO 1/8" THICK WASHERS)

/

LID OF SCREW TOP JAR 1-1/4" DIA. (APPROX.) MAKES
GOOD STARTING PULLEY (METAL LID, NOT PLASTIC)

FAN HUB

FORCE U SHAPED 1/32" DIA. STEEL
WIRE THRU HOLES. POSITION IN SLOT OF
-—— PROPBOLT&FILL SLOT WITH SOLDER

PROP BOLT (TIGHTEN SECURELY
BEFORE DRILLING HOLES)

PROP WASHER

METHOD OF SECURING FAN TO SHAFT
OF COX.151S SPECIAL (NOT TO SCALE)

FIN —_|
NOTE OVERLAP TO MEET
FUSELAGE PLANKING
116" SHEET
/ / 1/4" SQ. SPARS OINED 70 P RI
— / \ JOINED TO TIP RIB
i oy
R& [ T ’ \
A W RS __ i
/AN = —— S N —

.-

MARK HUS 1-34" DIA

MEASURE BLADE CENTER
LINES 60 DEGREES APART

MARK SLADE OUTLINE 1" WIDE
AT TIP 58" WIDE AT HUS

HARDWOOD

u

L
r’/ R4 116" BALSA
|
L

i
] |
1/4" BALSA LEADING EDGE. TAPER FROM 9/16" AT
ALUMINUM ROOTEND TO 3/8" AT TIP 1M6" PLY DOUBLER
CLIP
BLIND NUT
/ i 1/ R6 1/8" B_
3/32" STEEL WIRE - £2
PLY STRIP r]/ R5 116" BALSA \
|

DRILL m";'o:& I;;(us MIDWAY \ LOWER INTAKE SCREEN CUT SCREEN 10 DOTTED
SETWEE ROOTS = LINE PATTERN & £ POXY r R3 1M6" BALSA
CUT BLADE $10ES FROM TIPS TO ROOTS INSIDE FRAME ] .
FILE & BEND TO SECTION } -
-~ - - - - T T T - —-——= ]
ORILL HOLE FOR ENGIMNE PROP SHAFT : :
\
SALANCE ON TWO KNIFE EDGES AS FOR PROP ' CUT SCREEN FRAME FROM 1/32" PLY \'H : ; ) R2 116" BALSA
BEMD BLADES TO APPROXIMATELY 25 DEGREE ANGLE AT TIPS ! | a S
FIMISH WITH SANDPAPER, STEEL WOOL & METAL POLISH 'I |
END OF TOP SHEETING. CUT PIECE K | : |
OF 1/10" BALSA & GLUE TO TOP OF f
AFT FLOW FORWARD FLOW CRUTCH AFT OF THIS LINE ° K) : | R1 3/32" BALSA
STRAIGH STRAIGHTEMER SECTION ] | , y
TEMER SECTION —_— BUTT JOIN LOWER SHEET 1O CRUTCH \ l z |
gy — ' s J L L\
----- - - — .- - - T --
- 116" STEP BETWEEN LOWER WING
ALUMINUM STRIP EPOXIED TO WING & ALLOW OVERLAP AT EACH END OF RIB TO
cuts
L GLE o o g;..";“f:‘;’:g“/ Rt FUSELAGE HOLDS ENGINE HATCH \ UPPER SCREEN POSITION THIS HOLE BEVEL TO MATCH LEADING AND TRAILING EDGES SHEETING & CRUTCH
T0 PREVENT SPLITTING (o3 UPPER SHEET CONTINUES : TO CLEAR GLOW PLUG
— = X TO SLIGHTLY OVEKLAP R1 CUT OUT FOR
tre " COOLING AIR
g ~ 2 ‘T —
5 Y — — 11
' ! 3B 5Q. EINGIN F7RESTS ON TOP OF CRUTCH ——— — 1l . —
i i Dz BEARERS (EPOXIED J ———+-———--l}_ & — F4 ; ‘ NTIR ASSiveLY T
- v TO BOTTOM OF CRUTCH) |[TYF8 H SERVO RAIL (178" PLY) T I —— NOSE BLOCK CUT FROM )
| AL -Aa7 ENGINE & FAN AREA MOLE FOR PRESSURE LINE ’ | Fo RECEIVER & BATTERY £2 S g
- o -P -\ Sl ‘ - - A
: - o ‘\ i‘ AINTIQ.B_EQ_C_K_ s COMPARTMENT HATCH ‘
| e & * + “““““““ G TRIANGLE OF BALSA y F8(TOP) (1R" ALY
,,,,, w | ENGINE AREA 1 & JOINS LEADING EDGES REFERENCE LINE
ST — . =1- - Sl § o s —1- S T ot IRIANGLE — - -1 = - - BEARER CUTOUTS
T--- - cut mtt( T0ALOW CUT OUT TO SUIT ENGINE o e BALSATO
T -—e BEND 5 — H e ———4AN\-—— - - —
| cogouruie ™ T T~ = [ O AILERON : “SE:,:\,'SR JOIN SPARS F1 BOTTOM
| Bk = S N -3 P - ———— ——— B -——— A | SERVO 4-40 BLIND NUT
. | BEND : [ 13 COOLING AIR ScooP |l | L I W WY -
ucT et | FRONT FLOW STRAIGHTENERS | 18 g HOLE FOR FEED LINE . SIRVORAIL — 1 7 - ——
DUCT W & |- (POSITION TO SUIT —RECESS LINE FUEL TANK e — " — 71 T
Vi ALL FROM THIS LINE ~ ) . - — —
1 p ! § TYPE OF TANK) ARt A S — - “% R1 /\ ~— —
R EETE et o i T ‘ - // ALL BULKHEADS 372" BALSA EXCEPT F8 TOP (18" PLY) & F3 BOTTOM (1/8° BALSA)
e ol ‘e of ! e * .
WP RTILIR 178" PLY CRUTCH OUTLINE SERVO HATCH
ANOING GEAR LEG | b ounine APPROXIMATE OUTLINE 4" 112 STRIP OF HARDWOOD
SECURE W1 TH METAL CLI PS ARt : AL ONG BOTTOM CF RLCE IVER
& SMALL WOOD SCREWS | Lo LOWER WING SHELT TO THIS LINE. ELEVATOR APPROXIMATE OUTLINE OF BOTTOM PLAND COMPARTMENT FOR FRONT LG LG
:' ________ RIRSSTSONIOPU S.{[I L BEU.(.,RAM
, — i -- — NOTE THAT TOP WING
14" 5Q. SPARS SHEET MUST OVERLAP R1 FAR ENOUGH F5& Fo T0P
J SIDE VIEW OF PUSH ROD. SMALL BEND / TO MEET FUSELAGE PLANKING
WING TRAILING EDGE PERMITS ADJUSTMENT OF CONTROL ;
SURFACE WITHOUT AD JUSTMENT AT SERVO 'BELLCRANK MOUNT :
BLADE TIP SECTION & ANGLE CONTROL [ amAv ] R2 |
CONTROL HORN OUTL | NE SURFACE
CUT HORN FROM FIBRE BOARD ‘
CUT SLOT IN WING & € POXY £3 10 H4 BOTTOM £5 & Fo BOTIOM
HORN IN SLOT / F1TOP FZ10P
PUSH ROD - */
N\
| F1 BOTTOM ’(,’.
; : F2 BOTTOM 3 BOTTOM REAR OF SCREEN 1S HELD DOWN yd
AUTOMATICALLY BY FAN SUCTION FIN OUTLI M
| Ulo" FILLER STRIP WIRE CLIP INSERTED THRU SCOOP
1 ELEVATOR f 132" PLYWOOD IR
mntc:ms G'Né‘(l“mm (18" BALSA TRAILING £DGE | LEADING EDGE CUT FROM HOLDS FRONT OF SCREEN HATCH COVER _— \
: 1/4" BALSA - 916" TAPERING T0 338" (-OOLING AIR SCOOP \ AILERON
\
CUT SLOT THRU THI'S AREA & F8 TO DIRECT ey, \
avoc AIR ON TO CYLINDER HEAD Py | \ -
VISE JAWS BLADE VERTICAL IN VI SE ~ALL PUSH RODS O COMPARTMENT HATCH : A\ aommmsmie S Lo Re B P
TSUDIA PIANOWIRE LN, M\ e | OMIRUMSTRIP S T e - g REFLEX ANGLE

SUGGESTED METHO® OF BEMDING FAN BLADE SECTION,

BELLCRANK CUT FROM
AILERON /PLYWOOD OR FiBRE BOARD

BELLCRANK -

CELLWLOID CANOPY RECEIVER COMPARTMENT HATCH

-

— FHOP\ :
\

FINHAS UM" MY DOUBLER

F6 TOP | \\— —— — -
FSIOP
/,

POSITION EACH BLABE WATH PIECES OF WOOD AS SHOWN. /£
CLOSE VISE UNNL BLADE BENDS TO DES IRED SHAPE. A BELOW THIS Live
T™EN FILE TO SECTION, . E‘IEG!CISCREINFRM SLIPS DOWN
QEARERS TWEEN ALUMINUM STRIP §
i *B_A'HRO“ e N / r— ’i"”'ﬁ'\"“ﬂ T \ RECESSED PLANKING
A
CONTROL HORN Dy i o & \ REAR FLOW STRAIGHTENERS
PUSH ROD GUIDE ATTACH PIVOT DIRECTLY /_‘\ F8 BOTIOM | (UM BALSA)
TO RIS & CUT SLOT = \ FIBREGLASS INSECT SCREEN
Fo BOTTOM =
2 10p o U — 332" STEEL WIRE LOWER SCREEN PERMAMENTL Y
AILERON (18" BAL — F5 BOTTOM LAND ING GEAP GLUED IN PLACE
RS F110P - F4 BOTTOM
112" x 1/4" HARDWOOD D'“;L'T(r; l(cfm FAN
REFERENCE LI - - F3 BOTTOM #4-40 BLIND NUT = 1-3M THIN WHERL
TRIM EXD OF AILERON AS MECES SARY I IWO INCH W1DK STR
foQra i T FZ BOTION /—— IP OF FIBREGLAS'S ALOMG
— Fl Bmm " n _
\ 178" PLY STRIP BOTTOM FROMFS TO REAR END OF DUCT DUCT WALL
s SMALL WOOD SCREW
/
S 3/32" OR 1/8" STEEL L/l6" BALSA FLOW STRAIGHTEMNERS REAR VIEW OF DUCT EXIT
Fin WOOD ST REW - OR CATAPULT HOOK WIRE L/G DUCT WALL (FRONT)
(18" BALSA PLANK AREA BELOW REFERENCE LINE AS FAR BACK W
e AS FS WITH 3722 SOFT BALSA & REINFORCE W|TH LOOP WIRE TOFITBOLT MO!STEN & BEND FRONT £ DCE BAN SH EE
LIGHT FIBREGLASS.
REST OF FUSELAGE PLANKED Wi TH FLAT HEAD 440 BOLT TO APPROXIMATELY 30 DEGREES L MAGAZINE >

LA SOFT BALSA EXCEPT FOR REAR

HOLDS FRONT GEAR

/07

OUCTED FAN DELTA

INTO DIRECTION OF FAN ROTATION
C. W. PEAKE 1 INKED BY |GERARDO FLORES

DESIGNED &
DRAWN BY

FRONT VIEW OF OUCT | MLET



